

Varn[®] UV Roller Lube

Lubricant for EPDM rollers and blankets

Speciality product for all UV printing applications

Product Features

- Varn® UV Roller Lube lubricates rollers when printing half web or on printing units that require lubrication when running without ink.
- Varn® UV Roller Lube is safe for use on all EPDM compounds.
- Varn® UV Roller Lube can be sprayed on blankets at start-up to reduce tack.
- Varn® UV Roller Lube has a high flashpoint (>100 °C) and so is not classified as flammable or hazardous.
- Varn® UV Roller Lube allows ink to be applied without washing up roller train.

Advantages of Varn® UV Roller Lube

- Lubricates rollers when printing half web.
- Lubricates units without running ink.
- Can be sprayed or applied from wash up bottle.
- High flashpoint (>100°C) Alll.





Varn[®] UV Roller Lube

Product code

Pack sizes Application

Features	Advantages	Benefits
 Can be sprayed or applied direct from wash up bottle. 	 Prevents ink drying and skinning. 	Varied application.
 High flashpoint (>100°C) AIII. 	Easy to apply.	Safer pressroom environment.
 Compatible only with EPDM compounds. 	Fast, trouble-free start-ups.	Safer usage on press.

KU40-076G-#### (final 4 digits relate to pack size). 1 litre (01AF) and 20 litres (01H5). Apply sufficient Varn® UV Roller Lube to wet all rollers. Must be re-applied every six hours (minimum) - do not allow to run dry. Varn® UV Roller Lube is only suitable for use on EPDM compounds.

Not for use on food packaging without functional barrier.

More products. Streamlined access. Greater results.

Flint Group's Print Media division offers a uniquely powerful combination of products, services and expertise; giving you access to the industry's broadest range of pressroom products.

Inks and Coatings. Pressroom Chemicals. Blankets. Sleeves. Consumables.

Rely on us for consistency, reliability and customer focus. Our aim is to make it easier for you to achieve your business goals. With Flint Group products in your pressroom, you can run your business with confidence and peace of mind.

You are welcome to contact us for further information.

The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. No liability for any errors, facts or opinions is accepted. Customers must satisfy themselves as to the suitability of this product for their application. No responsibility for any loss as a result of any person placing reliance on any material contained herein will be accepted.

Product names followed by $^{\otimes}$ are trademarks registered by Flint Group (represented by Flint Group US LLC or Flint Group Germany GmbH)

Print Media Europe Varn House, Brinell Drive, Northbank Industrial Park, Irlam, Greater Manchester, M44 5BL, UK. T +44 (0)161 775 5412 F +44 (0)161 775 5415 printmedia.eu@flintgrp.com www.flintgrp.com

Version: 24/07/2015 Page 2 of 2